35
Wall-mounted axial fans with small diametersHCD
Wall-mounted axial fans with an aluminium sheet rotor, split capacitor motors and built-in connection
cable.
Fan:
• Sheet steel support frame.
• Aluminium sheet rotor.
• Anti-contact protective grille pursuant to standard UNE‐EN ISO 12499.
• Airflow direction from Motor to Impeller.
Motor:
•  Class B motors with self-lubricating friction bearings, IP44 protection, except model 40 fitted with
an F class motor with ball bearings and IP54 protection.
• Single-phase 110/120V. 60Hz or 220V 60Hz.
•  Operating temperature: -25 ºC+ 50 ºC.
Finish:
• Anti-corrosive finish of polyester resin polymerised at 190 ºC, previously degreased with
phosphate-free nanotechnological treatment.
On request:
•  Special windings for different voltages.
Order code
HCD    20 4M    1
Rotor diameter
in cm
Wall-mounted axial fans with
small diameters
Technical characteristics
Dimensions mm
Model A B C E F J  P
HCD-20 266 222 211 104.5 34 9 240
HCD-25 330 275 262 105.5 56 10.5 290
HCD-30 400 336 311 153 75 10.5 348
HCD-35 465 390 363 166 86 10.5 410
HCD-40 532 452 413 276 97.5 10.5 460
Number of motor poles
4=1680 r/min. 60 Hz
M=Single-phase
60Hz
HGI HCD
1: 110V 60Hz power supply
2: 220V 60Hz power supply
HCD-20-4M 1580 0.45 0.21 36 560 38 1.15
HCD-25-4M 1550 0.63 0.25 50 960 43 1.60
HCD-30-4M 1550 0.76 0.51 76 1350 48 2.15
HCD-35-4M 1460 1.53 0.80 115 1820 53 6.20
HCD-40-4M 1550 2.20 1.10 180 3100 57 7.20
Model Speed Maximum admissible
current (A)
Absorb. power
desc. Free
Max.
flow rate
Sound pressure
level
Approx.
weight
(r/min) 110V          220V    (W) (m3/h) dB(A) (kg)
36
Characteristic curves
Q= Flow rate in m3/h, m3/s and cfm.  Pe= Static pressure in mm H2O, Pa and inwg.
Accessories
RMINT PL P RI SI
HCD
m
m
H
2O